Docket No.: LUKP:133US

OMB No. 0851-0027 (em. 5/31/2002)	ION FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	V V	∀ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema		· , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Eggert April 13, 2005 Johannes Moosheimer April 5, 2005 Klaus Henneberger April 4, 2005 Klaus Kupper March 22, 2005	2. Name and address of re Name: LuK Lamellen und Address: Industriestrasse	Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne City: Buhl	State/Prov.;
☑ Other Resubmission of Document ID No. 700180049	Country: 77815	ZIP: Germany
Execution Date: April 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli Patent Application No. Filing date 10/906,633 February 28, 2005 	ication, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	olication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ımbers ⊠ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Dunn	7. Total fee /27.000.2.44V	
Registration No. 25330 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street	credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 14221	(Attach duplicate copy of this	
		page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. C. Richard Lohrman	Richard Thoman	August 5, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature ing cover sheet, attachments, and document	8 Date
rotal station of pages includi	na cotor ancor, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

05/17/2005 700180049

Docket No.: LUKP:133US

PORM PTO-1586 Modificat) (New, 03-01)	ECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	•	U.S. DEPAI	RIMENT OF	COMMERCE
7084 No. 0851-8037 (mp.8/31/2002) P084/REY03	PATENTS (ONI Y		P	elent and Trad	ismark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•		_	_
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: Ple	sse record the s	teched origi	nel documen	ts or copy th	Y 107(30T.
Name of conveying party(les): Thomas Eggert Johannes Moosheimer Klaus Hesucherger Klaus Kupper	2. N	ame and addr no: Luk Lame ress: Industri	ess of recei	ving perly(i	es):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Yes Mr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		···		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
🚨 Assignment 🗆 Mer	aer			·	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha		Buhl		ite/Prov.: _	, <u> </u>	
Other	Cou	ntry: Germany		ZIP: <u>?</u>	7815	
Execution Date: April 5, 2005	Adds	ional name(a) & ad	dress(ee) eitec	med?	Yes 125 (Nio i
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 18/906,633 February 28		B. Petent i		ication is:		1000 cm
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed;		olal number of	application	s and pater	ls involved	: 1
Name: Michael L. Dunn	7. То	otel fee (37 CF	R 3.41);	\$	10.00	
Registration No. 25,330	ľ	Enclosed - A		-		be 07%
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC		creditied or d				- 14€
5555 Main Street		Authorized to	o be charge	d to deposit	account	G
	8. Do	eposit account	number:			1
City: Williamsville State/Pr	rov.: NY50	-0822			· · · -	·
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 14	221	Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page	If paying by co	pasit account)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Michael L. Dunn Name of Region Signing.	Mulay	true and com	eci and any	Mag	y 17, 2005	е сору
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Sig pages including cover sheet, at	mature tackments, and do	cument:	3	Date	
	Indian name of source of track to					

Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016616 FRAME: 0838

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

LUKP:133US

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Nume Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Kerisruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstresse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany	2	United States of America rights, skild Foreign rights, this and interest in t	e and Interest in the Invention				
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Social No. 10/906,833 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 28, 2005 United States Provisional Patent Application Social No. United States Patent No(4). International (PCT) Patent Application Social No. Other (specify) Ville of the Invention METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONETORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Inventors (assignors) Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Strasse 1s, 76131 Karisruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Burk, Germany Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Burk, Germany	2	Foreign rights, thile and interest in t					
United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/906,833 Date of Execution: Date of Execution: Date of Fiting: February 28, 2005 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(4). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONETORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Inventors (assignors) Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Strasse 1s, 76131 Karisruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horist-sesse 2, 77815 Buhi, Germany Baha hofsh 1/1 Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhi, Germany	_		the invention				
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 28, 2005 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(g). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify)			Foreign rights, this and interest in the invention				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No. International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE INVENTORS (assignors) Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1a, 76131 Kerlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany		United States Patent Application Set	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/900,683				
United States Patent No(d). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. ☐ Other (specify) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE INVENTORS (assignors) Name Name Address Thomas EGGERT Karl-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany		Date of Execution:	Date of Filling: Fabruary 28, 2005				
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Wile of the Invention METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Inventors (assignors) Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Kerisruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany		United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
Other (specify) With of the Invention METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Inventors (assignors) Name Address Thomas EGGERT Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany		United States Patent No(4).					
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Numerors (assignors) Name Address Thomas EGGERT Johannes MOOSHEIMER Kisus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany		International (PCI) Patent Application Serial No.					
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONETORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Nume Nume Address Thomas EGGERT Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany		Other (specify)					
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MONETORING BRAKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE Nume Nume Address Thomas EGGERT Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany	tile of the	Investion					
Name Address Thomas EGGERT Johannes MOOSHEIMER Klaus HENNEBERGER Memory Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buki, Germany							
Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horstell-seus-21, 77815 Buhl, Germany Bahahafish 11 Kisus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany	METHOD A	AND DEVICE FOR MONITORING BRA	IKE SIGNALS IN A VEHICLE				
Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Kerlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horatel-sess 21, 77815 Buhl, Germany Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany							
Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horstell 17815 Buhl, Germany Bahn hofste 118 Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany							
Name Address Thomas EGGERT Kari-Wilhelm-Stresse 1s, 76131 Kerlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horatel-sess 21, 77815 Buhl, Germany Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany							
Thomas EGGERT Karl-Wilhelm-Stresse 1a, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horsteiness 21, 77815 Buhl, Germany Boks hofst 11 Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Buhl, Germany) EIGHAST						
Johannes MOOSHEIMER Horselmany Bake hofste 11 Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Bulkl, Germany							
Klaus HENNEBERGER Brucknerstrasse 3, 77815 Burkl, Germany							
				<u> </u>			
Klaus KUPPER Kert-Farz-Stresse 24a, 77815 Buhl, Germany			<u> </u>				
	Klaus KUP	PER	Kerl-Fanz-Stresse 24s, 77815 Buhl, Germany				
			<u> </u>				
			<u> </u>				
			<u></u>				
			<u> </u>				
							
Rigner							
Name Address	nignee						
	nignee	Name	Aidress				
LuK Lamelien und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG Industriestrasse 3, 77815 Buiti, Germany							

PATENT REEL: 016616 FRAME: 0839

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LUKP: 133US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements to the Invention identified above and describes in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinofter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to easign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and veluzible consideration, the receipt whereof is kereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and recomminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to account to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, anto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as useignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lewful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Latters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignes or its Designessia may from time to time regular and propers at its own expense.

Invantors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Thomas EGGERT	1. How 5.4.05 1. How 5.4.05 When Was 04.04.05 Wing 223.2005	***
Johannes MOOSHEIMER	1. How 5.605	
Klaus HENNEBERGER	Mas Was 04.04.05	
Kleus KUPPER	Usin 22.3.2005	
		-

Page 2 of 2 1

PATENT REEL: 016616 FRAME: 0840